



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9222/2020 & CM APPL. 29752/2020(Interim Direction)
BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR. Petitioners
Through: None.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal and Ms. Aastha
Kaushal, Advs. for SEBI.
Mr. Shresth Garg, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
19.09.2022

Learned counsel for the third respondent prays for that this matter being deferred since a connected petition is to come up before the Supreme Court in the week of 17 October 2022.

Consequently, let this petition be called again on 27.02.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.
SEPTEMBER 19, 2022/bh

Later on, Mr. Udbhav Gady, learned counsel for the petitioner, appeared and was apprised of the order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.
SEPTEMBER 19, 2022/bh