



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9222/2020 & CM APPL. 29752/2020**

BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Debesh Panda and Mr. Sri Aditya Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

& ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Satyajit and Mr. Nishchay Kapoor, Advocates for SEBI/R-1.**

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Mr. Shashwat Parihar and Mr. Dhruva Vig, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% 15.01.2024

1. The counsel for the petitioners stated that the petitioners have already filed an application for impleadment and directions before the Hon'ble Supreme Court which is still pending for consideration.
2. The counsel for the respondent no. 1 also does not oppose this proposition.
3. List on 10.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

sk