



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9222/2020 & CM APPL. 29752/2020**

BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Mr. Kanishk Aggrawal and Mr. Udbhav Gady, Advocates

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashwat Anand, Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Mr. Dhruva Vig and Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal Advocates for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

1. The counsel for the petitioners stated that the legal issues involved in the present petition are still pending for consideration before the Apex Court and are likely to be taken up in the month of September, 2024.
2. List on 28.10.2024.
3. Interim order to continue.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 10, 2024

Sk/hvk