



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9222/2020, CM APPL. 29752/2020**

BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Mr. K. Sri Aditya,
Advts.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr. Himanshu
Singh, Advts. for R-1
Mr. Abhishek Devgan, Adv. for R-3
& 5
Mr. Shashwat Anand, Mr. Shashwat
Parihar, Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal &
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advts. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the order dated 15.10.2024 as passed by the Supreme Court in Civil Appeal No. 5089/2019 captioned as ***Securities and Exchange Board of India vs. Rohit Sehgal & Ors.*** has been placed on record. Learned Counsel submits that the matter is now listed for hearing on 04.03.2025 before the Supreme Court.
2. At his request, list on 29.07.2025 at 3:45 PM.
3. In the meantime, the order dated 28.10.2024 be complied with by the parties.
4. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 3, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)