



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9222/2020&CM APPL. 29752/2020**

BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Ashish Aggarwal
and Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocates.
SI Atul Prabhakar, PS OIA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submission in terms of order dated 28.10.2024 has not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. It is already 06:15 PM.
4. The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.
5. List for hearing on 26.11.2025, at the End of the Board.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 29, 2025/sn