



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9222/2020 & CM APPL. 29752/2020**
BIPIN CHANDRAKANT KHISTI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Ashish Aggarwal, Mr.
Nimish Kumar and Ms. Nishtha
Verma, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Abhishek Devgan, Advocate for
R-3 and R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

26.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
3. Issue Court notice to the petitioners for default, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/bsr